503602624 12/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3649255

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
XUEYU XIAO				12/04/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SHAO	SHAOJI YAN				
Street Address:	NO. 30	NO. 30, FUAN ROAD, RONGGUI STREET, SHUNDE DISTRICT				
City:	FOSH	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG				
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA				
Postal Code:	52830	528305				
Application Number:		14961854				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14961854				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	DATA					
		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Email:	, p. e	charles_ho@barron-young.com				
		B.Y.I.P., LTD	.P., LTD			
		P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL PO	ST OFFICE			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL PO HONG KONG, HONG KONG	ST OFFICE			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	HONG KONG, HONG KONG	ST OFFICE			
Address Line 4:		HONG KONG, HONG KONG	ST OFFICE			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF		HONG KONG, HONG KONG SCH-1538-USPT	ST OFFICE			
		HONG KONG, HONG KONG SCH-1538-USPT CHARLES S. HO	ST OFFICE			

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Applicatio	Docket Number: <u>SCH-1538-USPT</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	lignor, co	mprising the following name	Linventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Xueyu Xiao				
made an inventior	i entitled	Air Fryer			
is executed was filed in t	concurre he U.S. 1	Letters Patent of the United htly herewith Patent and Trademark Office ation Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Shaoji Yan No. 30, Fuan Road, Ronggui Street, Shunde District, Foshan, Guangdong 528305 China			
is desirous of acqu obtained therefor.	iring our	entire right, title and interest	n and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, there One Dollar (\$1.00), acknowledged, Ass successors and as for Letters Patent for rights to claim priori including any and a	fore, in c and for i signor, int signs, the or said in ity based il foreign	onsideration of the payment other good and valuable con- ending to be legally bound, I full and exclusive right, title rention, including all division thereon, and all Letters Pate patent rights in this inventior	by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ideration, the receipt of which is hereby ereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its and interest in and to said invention, all applications continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all nt, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, corresponding thereto		
Assignor he	rehv wa	rants that no assignment, sa vould conflict with this Assign			
Assignor ag a legal representativ cossession, relating hereto, to execute a	rees it st /e thereo I to the m	all be legally bound, upon re f, to supply all information ar aking and practice of said in	quest of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or d evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or rention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ention in the United States of America and foreign instruments proper to carry out the intent of this		
		nis Assignment is executed c			
T	vped or F	³ rinted Name	Simpluro		

SIGNATURE

Xueyu Xiao

Signature × Yne/u Nuo

Date X December 4,2015

(SCH-1538-USP7/00418907v1)

RECORDED: 12/09/2015